

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
13612-13613/2014

ANIL KUMAR SAXENA &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D BMTC  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite undertaking given by the learned Advocate, Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, no vakalatnama has been filed by the sole respondent.

As such, service is complete and the matter falls under the complete category.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(Dr. K. ARUL)  
Registrar